
FINDING CHRIST, FOSTERING LOVE,  

FILLING NEEDS 

January 17, 2021 
 

Welcome  
 

Message 
Huston Oliver 

 
Communion 

Bill Long 
 

Salvation Belongs to Our God 
 

Shepherd’s Prayer 
Sam Aikin 

Note from Huston Oliver, Senior Minister,  
 
  Thank you so much for continuing to support the church 
financially during this time. You may mail checks or drop them off 
at the church office Monday through Thursday between 8:30 AM 
and 4:00 PM.  
  You can also pick up communion supplies at the church office.     
 
  Office will be closed Monday, January 18, in observance of  the 
holiday. 

Prayer Requests 
Members  
David Clackum & Family 
Rita Shoneye & Family 
Tad and Dabney Goss 
Tim Binkley & Family 
Bev Hollifield 
Jim Tidwell 
Toni Kelley 
Claytie Hall     
Lynn Jarvis’ Family: 
  Mother, Jean 
  Daughter, Julie   
  

Friends & Family: 
Alethea Hall’s   
  Mother,       
  Jackie Martin 
Marline Aikin’s 
  Mother,  
  Marie Charles 
David Clackum’s  
  Sister, 
  Darlene Clark 
Gail Sidle’s 
  Mother, 
  Marie Matthews 

Church Staff   Church Shepherds 

Huston Oliver  Senior Minister  Sam Aikin 

huston@eastcobbcoc.org  Tad Goss 

Kristy Sexton  Preschool Director   Fred Norton 

kristy@eastcobbcoc.org  Jim Sidle 

Caleb Taylor  Youth Minister   Milt Shymlock 

caleb@eastcobbcoc.org  Ed Zahler 

Mary Vickrey  Office Manager    

mary@eastcobbcoc.org  Weekly Budget     

Carie Whittaker  Children’s Minister   $13,000  

carie@eastcobbcoc.org  Last Week’s Contribution  

Bret Wilson Assistant to Senior Minister  $7,930 

bret@eastcobbcoc.org     

 Youth Group 
     Wednesday Night Bible Class 

6:30 PM 
Contact: Caleb Taylor 

caleb@eastcobbcoc.org or 580-716-0169 for the links!  

                               Children’s Ministry 
                          Wednesday Night Bible Class 

                    4:30 PM 
                                Contact: Carie Whittaker  

         carie@eastcobbcoc.org or 770-587-5999 ext. 204 for the links!  

Be a servant and encourage other Christians in their faith,  
because God has saved us.  Tell the world of Jesus love for all.   
Titus 1:1-3 

Gail Sidle’s uncle, Donald Horseman, passed away yesterday from 
COVID-19.  Please pray for his wife, Betty Horseman, daughter, 
Amy, and grandchildren.  Prayers especially for Betty as she is still 
recovering from COVID-19. 


